
     
 

 

Addendum 1 

LAKE STEVENS LIBRARY PROJECT | IFB NO. 2024.08.29LAK 

August 30, 2024 
 
 
 

IFB CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

The links for the Pre-Bid Conferences and Bid Opening in Attachment A, Section 
00 11 13, Invitation For Bid are broken. Here are the working links: 
 
BID OPENING: 
 
2:30pm PDT, Thursday, October 10, 2024 via Microsoft Teams 

Join on your computer or mobile app: Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 217 693 019 64; Passcode: MuuJNN 
Or call in (audio only) +1 872-239-6205, Conference ID: 546 525 948# 
 
 
MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: 
 
Option 1: (In person or Microsoft Teams) 12:00pm PDT, September 5, 2024  
In person: 7312 35th Ave NE, Marysville, WA 98271 (Orcas Meeting Room) 

Join on your computer or mobile app: Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 280 408 908 475; Passcode: x3DUMm 
Or call in (audio only) +1 872-239-6205, Conference ID: 842 515 050# 
 
Option 2: (Microsoft Teams Only) 10:00am PDT, September 10, 2024 

Join on your computer of mobile app: Join the meeting now 
Meeting ID: 210 275 849 704; Passcode: D9QNqv 
Or call in (audio only) +1 872-239-6205, Conference ID: 159 031 704# 
 
 

 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjdmZjlmYjUtN2E5Yy00N2M4LTgyYzEtZWM2MzcyOThjOWY4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2270c99aa6-9913-49de-942a-b092d3cb2e24%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a7a40873-3c66-4b1e-997c-f25c2267b139%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MDdkZjE3MWItOWQ2ZS00MDUyLWJjZmMtZjU2MjZhNDk3OWIw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2270c99aa6-9913-49de-942a-b092d3cb2e24%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c60097d1-06a9-4df9-9a0f-ff52d1bd4d0f%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWRmOGZmM2ItY2I2ZS00ZjliLTkxZTItNGNkYWY0ZDA4ZWZi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2270c99aa6-9913-49de-942a-b092d3cb2e24%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c60097d1-06a9-4df9-9a0f-ff52d1bd4d0f%22%7d

